Date 7/12/2023

Contract Name:

Old Middleton Rd and Craig Ave. Change Order No. CO4
Contract No. 8650
Project/MUNIS No. 13175
Change Order Project No. 13175

Ald District[19 & 11

Change Order Description:
INSTALL A 6X6 SAS TO ACCOMMODATE 42 INCH RCP Account Numbers for this Change Order:

AND THEN MILL AND PAVE 14057-84-174

Contractor:
SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC
8500 GREENWAY BLVD #202
MIDDLETON WI| 53562
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
6x6 SAS 1.00 EA. 35,900.00 N 35,900.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LS 2,769.00 N 2,769.00
MILLING & PAVING MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS 2,150.00 N 2,150.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 0.56% 40,819.00
The Original Contract Total 7,275,045.47
Sum of previous Change Orders 1.05% 76,350.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 101.61% 7,392,214.47
This Contract is a: Calendar Days
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 120
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 120
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 120

Contractor's Acceptance
By L3am> B
Title V.P.

Date  7/12/2023

City's Approval (see reverse side %s) Dat7’
Construction Inspector p B pd Tt z./ 2e2.3

Construction Supervisor ! A7/ ¢
Engineer adnL ‘iinal

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date[6,434,282.44 |

ROUTING:
EN Admin HJF 8/15/2023
Greg Fries GTF 8/15/23
Chase O'Brien CDO 8-16-23




